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Agenda Item Summary 
 

 
 
Meeting Date:  June 24, 2020 
Purpose:  ☒ Presentation/Report ☐ Recognition ☐ Discussion/ Possible Action 

☐ Closed/Executive Session ☐ Work Session ☐ Discussion Only           ☐ Consent 
 
From:  Ruben Carrillo, REIS Director 
 
Item Title:  Save Your Seat Campaign Enrollment Update 
 
Description:  Oral report to update the Board and Superintendent about completed 2020-2021 registration 
percentages at each campus. 
 
Historical Data:  These will be ongoing reports throughout the summer. 
 
Recommendation:  N/A  

District Goal/Strategy: 
Strategy 2 We will establish a system of extraordinary customer service to attract and retain members of 
our community. 
 
Funding Budget Code and Amount:  N/A 
 

 



Skyward- Returning Student Registration and New Student Registration for 2020-21 (as of June 19)

School 

# Returning Student                                              
Registrations (2020-
21)

# of Possible 
Returning Students 
(2020-21)

% of Returning Students                                      
Registered (20-21)

New Students 
Registration (Pre-K 
and Head Start)

New Students 
Registration (new 
to district K-12)

South San High School 1209 2337 52% - 56
West Campus* 87 192 45% - 5
Dwight MS 361 600 60% - 8
Shepard MS 370 593 62% - 11
Kazen MS 121 225 54% - 0
Zamora MS 324 565 57% - 6
Athens 178 191 93% 14 6
Hutchins 306 381 80% 32 30
Kindred 247 292 85% 28 11
Palo Alto 359 422 85% 34 24
Price 295 337 88% 12 13
Madla 237 403 59% 30 14
Five Palms 312 393 79% 28 15
Armstrong 155 274 57% 14 13
Carrillo 214 299 72% 8 11
Benavidez 404 469 86% 56 34

Totals 5179 7973 65% 256 257

* Current projections of 2020-21 enrollment 

Students registered through Head Start application 2020-21                                                                               
(*already accounted for in Skyward counts)

School New to District 
Headstart Registration 
2020-21

2nd Year Headstart 
Registration 2020-21Athens 7 13

Hutchins 26 13
Kindred 13 5
Palo Alto 16 15
Price 11 9
Madla 11 12
Five Palms 15 12
Armstrong 1 19
Carrillo 5 16
Benavidez 29 4

Totals 134 118



Returning Student Registration By GRADE LEVEL* (as of June 19)

School 
# Returning Student                                              
Registrations (2020-21)

9th grade 
Returning 
Students

10th grade 
Returning 
Students

11th grade 
Returning 
Students

12th grade 
Returning 
Students

South San High School 1209 234 390 302 283
West Campus* 87 81 6

School 
# Returning Student                                              
Registrations (2020-21)

6th grade 
Returning 
Students

7th grade 
Returning 
Students

8th grade 
Returning 
Students

Dwight MS 361 107 127 127
Shepard MS 370 125 126 119
Kazen MS 121 55 35 31
Zamora MS 324 110 105 109

School 
# Returning Student                                              
Registrations (2020-21)

Pre-K Returning 
Students

Kindergarten 
Returning 
Students 

1st grade 
Returning 
Students

2nd grade 
Returning 
Students

3rd grade 
Returning 
Students

4th grade 
Returning 
Students

5th Grade 
Returning 
Students 

Athens 178 12 22 29 23 31 26 35
Hutchins 306 13 37 49 52 44 51 60
Kindred 247 5 30 33 55 38 48 38
Palo Alto 359 17 44 54 62 56 55 71
Price 295 12 21 44 47 57 52 62
Madla 237 9 35 46 24 43 37 43
Five Palms 312 15 31 44 54 58 48 62
Armstrong 155 5 22 24 24 26 27 27
Carrillo 214 12 26 28 46 35 36 31
Benavidez 404 15 29 61 64 71 58 106

Totals 5179

* Calculated Grade in 2020-21 school year


